
#24 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Port Charlotte (A) A 10:25.92

2 Clearwater Central Catholic (A) A 10:13.40

3 Bishop Verot (A) A 10:16.05

4 Cardinal Mooney (A) A 10:17.52

5 Venice (A) A 10:15.00

6 Lemon Bay (A) A 11:00.48

7 Lakewood Ranch (A) A 11:15.00

8 Sarasota (A) A 11:20.00

#23 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Lennard (A) A 8:44.00

2 Venice (A) A 8:24.90

3 Riverview (Sarasota) (A) A 8:30.00

4 Hardee (A) A 8:47.85

5 Palmetto (A) A 8:40.25

6 Port Charlotte (A) A 8:19.06

7 Southeast (A) A 9:26.62

8 Cardinal Mooney (A) A 9:12.86

9 Clearwater Central Catholic (A) A 8:59.33

10 Bishop Verot (A) A NT

11 Lakewood Ranch (A) A 11:00.00

#18 Women's 1500m Walk
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 643 ALBRECHT, Hailey Bishop Verot NT

2 725 BARRIGA, Alexandra Bishop Verot NT

3 699 HUMANN, Ashley Bishop Verot NT

#17 Men's 1500m Walk
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 723 MCDONALD, Brady Bishop Verot NT

2 662 KORISTA JACOB, Matt Bishop Verot NT

3 623 MAGALLANES, Isaac Port Charlotte NT

4 669 MAHANEY, Jackson Bishop Verot NT

5 592 CARDONA, Ashton Port Charlotte NT

6 605 MCLAUGHLIN, Damon Port Charlotte NT

7 836 MING, Justin Clearwater Central Cath NT

8 824 PHELPS, Dylan Clearwater Central Cath NT

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 356 MARTINEZ, Bella Cardinal Mooney NT

2 59 HANN, Sierra Sarasota NT

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

3 406 COUNCIL, Alex Venice NT

4 54 CARAGIULO, SOPHIE Sarasota NT

5 507 CENDANA, Marcela Lakewood Ranch NT

6 911 RAST, Abigail Hardee NT

7 604 LOCKEY-PROGYL, Ary Port Charlotte NT

8

Section 2 of 3

1 207 ENGELAUF, Presley Lemon Bay NT

2 385 DEVRIES, Iris Venice 20.34

3 693 CERNIGLIA, Mackenzie Bishop Verot 19.56

4 613 LEGGETT, Abby Port Charlotte 18.86

5 762 SOUNDARA, Nirvana Palmetto 19.20

6 861 SANTIAGO, Sofia Booker 20.11

7 603 ALESSANDRO, Svetlan Port Charlotte 21.52

8

Section 3 of 3

1 80 PHILLIPS, Lanie Sarasota 18.02

2 758 WATTS, Kalea Palmetto 17.90

3 137 MILLER, Lila IMG Academy 17.37

4 1009 COX, Savannah Lennard 16.39

5 432 LEGARE, Kareena Venice 17.19

6 715 TUFFO, Gabriella Bishop Verot 17.45

7 973 HUMPHREY, Shamiya Lennard 18.02

8 1006 GANT, Amari Lennard 18.29

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 538 NEWMAN, Eli Lakewood Ranch NT

2 203 WILLIS, Reece Lemon Bay NT

3 1104 COURAGEUX, Javen Riverview (Sarasota) NT

4 906 PIERRE, Marc Hardee NT

5 1001 HALE, Napier Lennard NT

6

7

8

Section 2 of 4

1 1080 QUINN, Nicholas Riverview (Sarasota) NT

2 650 LATELL, David Bishop Verot 22.60

3 446 LAM, Alex Venice 22.31

4 314 PARKS, Dylan Cardinal Mooney 22.52

5 104 CROWDER, Benjamin Sarasota 23.05

6

7

8

Section 3 of 4

1 608 HARRIS , Chris Port Charlotte 21.27
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#14 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

2 393 CROWELL, Joseph Venice 19.34

3 105 TISDALE, Zane Sarasota 18.71

4 786 BING, Jozell Palmetto 17.90

5 760 ETCHEVERRY, Andre Palmetto 18.70

6 350 WALSH, Hunter Cardinal Mooney 19.16

7 56 OUALDDABA, Zachary Sarasota 19.75

8 675 RUE, David Bishop Verot 21.77

Section 4 of 4

1 153 KUEHNE, Jason IMG Academy 17.40

2 796 DAVIS, Michael Palmetto 16.80

3 622 LUTHER, Virgil Port Charlotte 16.48

4 707 HILL, Chase Bishop Verot 15.82

5 343 AVERBECK, Noah Cardinal Mooney 16.06

6 108 HJELM, Donnie IMG Academy 16.50

7 876 GORDON, Dejuan Booker 17.32

8 594 MASLANKA, Jacob Port Charlotte 17.69

#2 Women's 100 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 810 BENOIT, Desiree Clearwater Central Cath NT

2 397 AXSTRAND, Vendela Venice NT

3 289 FISCHER, Megan Lemon Bay NT

4 554 WETHERINGTON, Chl Lakewood Ranch NT

5 328 STAINTON, Reme Cardinal Mooney NT

6 839 BENOIT, Alexis Clearwater Central Cath NT

7 406 COUNCIL, Alex Venice NT

8

Section 2 of 6

1 169 DANIEL, Deja Southeast 16.00

2 558 WILLIAMS, Dahliya Lakewood Ranch 15.38

3 918 DURAN, Jessenia Hardee 14.71

4 588 ESTEVEZ , Alexa Port Charlotte 14.61

5 593 JOHNSON, Aryanna Port Charlotte 14.64

6 1132 SCHNEIDER, Emily Riverview (Sarasota) 14.84

7 199 HUTCHINSON, Brooke Lemon Bay 15.97

8 366 HAMLEY, Cameron Cardinal Mooney 16.37

Section 3 of 6

1 597 DABNEY , Angelina Port Charlotte 14.44

2 369 AYETTE, Ashley Venice 14.21

3 175 RODEL, Eniya Southeast 14.09

4 47 LAWRENCE, Katherine Sarasota 14.00

5 1028 DIX, Trinity Bayshore 14.04

6 1018 FFRENCH, Shanoi Bayshore 14.10

7 363 VIA-REQUE, Eliana Cardinal Mooney 14.34

8 573 GIBSON, Tamya Lakewood Ranch 14.58

Section 4 of 6

#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

1 671 SIMPSON, Jasmine Bishop Verot 13.86

2 1124 HAMER, Sophia Riverview (Sarasota) 13.58

3 103 TRICE-FARRELLY , Ma Sarasota 13.50

4 899 STORR, Dominique Booker 13.30

5 145 BAKER, Leah IMG Academy 13.40

6 791 WILLIAMS, Eleasha Palmetto 13.50

7 257 DUNLAP, Quincey Lemon Bay 13.65

8 694 GADSON, Raven Bishop Verot 13.86

Section 5 of 6

1 964 PETERSON, Renae Lennard 13.20

2 73 SCHWIED, Maren Sarasota 13.15

3 993 PETERSON, Janiya Lennard 13.11

4 143 DEEPAK, Jiya IMG Academy 12.90

5 978 MURRELL, Halei Lennard 13.01

6 902 ARRINGTON, Raja Booker 13.11

7 17 WIGGINS, Shalyn Manatee 13.19

8 4 WOODS, Aviona Manatee 13.25

Section 6 of 6

1 765 ANDERSON, Courtney Palmetto 12.80

2 193 JONES, Azharia Southeast 12.71

3 687 HERRERA, Geraldine Bishop Verot 12.69

4 129 KIRNON, Amani IMG Academy 12.07

5 1153 SHRIVER, Tessa Riverview (Sarasota) 12.67

6 747 MILLER, Dalani Palmetto 12.70

7 898 SMITH, Terrietta Booker 12.72

8 24 WIGGINS, Kalyn Manatee 12.80

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 958 KELLMAN JR, Donald Lennard NT

2 802 WRIGHT, Jake Clearwater Central Cath NT

3 355 LIRIANO JR., Franklin Cardinal Mooney NT

4 792 POPPELL, Chandler Palmetto 13.20

5 826 KOPECH, Joseph Clearwater Central Cath 13.54

6 13 BURCHETT, Roy Manatee NT

7 533 ROBINSON, Jomarius Lakewood Ranch NT

8 510 DUNCAN, Jaleel Lakewood Ranch NT

Section 2 of 6

1 602 DEBOSE, Reg'mere Port Charlotte 12.74

2 352 LECLAIR, Devin Cardinal Mooney 12.47

3 905 JENKINS, Sonny Booker 12.41

4 697 BRUEHL, Ethan Bishop Verot 12.34

5 1024 BARNES, Jaikobie Bayshore 12.41

6 3 SANDERS, Cory Manatee 12.43

7 830 MOURADIAN, Jacob Clearwater Central Cath 12.54

8 341 JEAN-LOUIS, Marc Cardinal Mooney 12.99
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 3 of 6

1 1070 BIRCH, Jayden Riverview (Sarasota) 12.24

2 630 WILLIAMS, Greg Port Charlotte 12.21

3 222 KLINGSHIRN, Kurt Lemon Bay 12.00

4 282 PASICK, Aaron Lemon Bay 11.99

5 619 JARRETT, Jamor Port Charlotte 12.00

6 1036 LYONS, Johnathan Bayshore 12.12

7 1097 D'ANTONIO, Frank Riverview (Sarasota) 12.22

8 6 THOMAS, Cornell Manatee 12.26

Section 4 of 6

1 1131 HAYES, Michael Riverview (Sarasota) 11.97

2 195 THOMAS, Elijah Southeast 11.84

3 866 SIMMONS, Tajh Booker 11.70

4 970 LONG, Malachi Lennard 11.62

5 183 PERKINS, Cameron Southeast 11.65

6 547 DANIELS, Eli Lakewood Ranch 11.73

7 858 BREWER, Cam'ryn Booker 11.86

8 246 ANDRLE, Austin Lemon Bay 11.98

Section 5 of 6

1 127 BARNES, Aidan IMG Academy 11.60

2 940 AUSTIN, Hezekiah Hardee 11.50

3 429 HAYES, Omari Venice 11.43

4 774 STAMP, Rubin Palmetto 11.30

5 1023 BOYER, Julien Bayshore 11.31

6 176 DAVIS, Bryan Southeast 11.48

7 660 GRAVES, Christopher Bishop Verot 11.53

8 69 HENDRICKSON, Micha Sarasota 11.60

Section 6 of 6

1 90 MCKAY, TAHJAVIUN Sarasota 11.23

2 975 GANT, Elijah Lennard 11.16

3 688 CURTIS, Malik Bishop Verot 11.13

4 757 HUGHES, Jacquez Palmetto 11.00

5 52 BOYER, Tyler Sarasota 11.11

6 438 HINES, Griffen Venice 11.14

7 134 KORMAN, William IMG Academy 11.20

8 422 WASHINGTON, Elliot Venice 11.29

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 1061 TUCKER, Audrey Riverview (Sarasota) 6:00.00

2 46 GRIMMER, Annalise Sarasota 6:03.52

3 682 THOMAS, Maddison Bishop Verot 6:05.78

4 1010 KEITH, Jane Lennard 6:09.00

5 439 LOGE, Mallory Venice 6:15.00

6 869 MEDEIROS, Taja Booker 6:17.74

7 635 HAMSHER, Lyndsey Port Charlotte 6:30.00

#10 Women's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

8 992 WILSON, Olivia Lennard 6:30.00

9 216 ADAMS, Emerson Lemon Bay 6:30.12

10 827 SATTELY, Sofia Clearwater Central Cath 6:47.83

11 358 MROCZKOWSKI, Chris Cardinal Mooney 6:49.66

12 926 AVILES, Jasmine Hardee 7:13.05

13 847 JORDAN, Nicole Clearwater Central Cath 8:15.14

14 942 ALTIERI, Jada Hardee NT

15 1160 ARREOLA, Jessalin Hardee NT

16 864 WEBER, Annabelle Booker NT

17 371 WEITZ, Sarah Venice NT

Section 2 of 2

1 452 MARSTON, Grace Lakewood Ranch 5:15.56

2 526 MELZER, Aurora Lakewood Ranch 5:18.31

3 531 MARSTON, Hailey Lakewood Ranch 5:32.60

4 332 JARRETT, Rachel Cardinal Mooney 5:37.69

5 111 ANDREAE, Mia IMG Academy 5:38.00

6 614 MACHADO, Katrina Port Charlotte 5:40.00

7 106 ENOIU, Christina IMG Academy 5:42.00

8 210 ZIARNICKI, Katelyn Lemon Bay 5:44.66

9 296 MONSEREZ, Hallie Cardinal Mooney 5:46.58

10 728 REITZ, Julia Bishop Verot 5:48.45

11 823 WEBER, Michelle Clearwater Central Cath 5:51.68

12 382 MYBURGH, Anne Venice 5:51.88

13 7 MAHURIN, Tessa Manatee 5:53.35

14 65 MANKOVICH, Dahlia Sarasota 5:54.82

15 293 CARLEY, Charlotte Lemon Bay 5:55.88

16 709 CROSS, Mia Bishop Verot 5:57.36

17 84 MONTIDORO, Abigail Sarasota 5:58.00

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 453 UNDERWOOD, Dylan Lakewood Ranch 5:10.31

2 402 BATHGATE, Lucian Venice 5:17.60

3 403 GAFFNEY, Michael Venice 5:22.41

4 627 FLAVIN, Brendan Port Charlotte 5:23.89

5 68 MARLETT, Bryson Sarasota 5:25.00

6 863 GUZMAN, Evan Booker 5:26.86

7 766 CARLOS, Alex Palmetto 5:28.16

8 922 WOOD, Christamas Hardee 5:28.45

9 631 HAUSLER, Christopher Port Charlotte 5:28.95

10 95 PRZEKWAS, Brayden Sarasota 5:30.00

11 919 FRAME, Leonard Hardee 5:30.18

12 285 VAN BUREN, Brandon Lemon Bay 5:30.44

13 969 RUGGLES, James Lennard 5:39.00

14 30 SCHULTZ, Colton Manatee 5:55.80

15 888 MAZZA, Logan Booker 5:57.08
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#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

16 845 GOWSKI, Steven Clearwater Central Cath 5:58.59

17 804 RICHARZ, Scott Clearwater Central Cath 6:03.38

18 12 VITAS, Kipras Manatee 6:10.56

19 582 CHUMBLEY, Landon Port Charlotte 6:18.00

Section 2 of 2

1 139 PIOTROWSKI, Cole IMG Academy 4:15.00

2 1005 MARTINEZ, Seth Lennard 4:33.90

3 508 LAIELLI, Gavin Lakewood Ranch 4:40.00

4 1092 ROPER, Brendan Riverview (Sarasota) 4:40.00

5 832 DEPUTY, Cade Clearwater Central Cath 4:43.58

6 1119 STONE, Dylan Riverview (Sarasota) 4:47.50

7 713 PORTES, Antonio Bishop Verot 4:48.55

8 1077 TESTINI, Riccardo Riverview (Sarasota) 4:49.00

9 668 TUBBS, Grayson Bishop Verot 4:52.45

10 213 FINCK, Matthew Lemon Bay 4:55.00

11 751 KLEPPER, Jonathan Palmetto 4:56.18

12 451 CATLETT, Owen Lakewood Ranch 4:57.81

13 64 MILLER, Alec Sarasota 4:58.00

14 152 REGAN, Ryan IMG Academy 4:58.00

15 214 BLEM, Thomas Lemon Bay 4:58.45

16 735 MERTZ, John Bishop Verot 4:59.86

17 787 SANCHEZ, Miguel Palmetto 5:00.36

18 980 LARAS, Alan Lennard 5:04.00

19 900 BUE, Alec Booker 5:07.58

#20 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1

2

3 Cardinal Mooney (A) A NT

4 Lemon Bay (A) A 57.74

5 Venice (A) A NT

6

7

8

Section 2 of 2

1 Port Charlotte (A) A 56.00

2 Manatee (A) A 51.05

3 Booker (A) A 50.61

4 IMG Academy (A) A 48.50

5 Bishop Verot (A) A 50.45

6 Lennard (A) A 50.72

7 Clearwater Central Catholic (A) A 55.79

8 Hardee (A) A 56.03

#19 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1

2

3 Clearwater Central Catholic (A) A 48.68

4 Manatee (A) A 45.50

5 Lemon Bay (A) A 45.57

6 Lennard (A) A NT

7

8

Section 2 of 2

1 Port Charlotte (A) A 45.00

2 Riverview (Sarasota) (A) A 44.77

3 Bishop Verot (A) A 43.84

4 Palmetto (A) A 42.70

5 Venice (A) A 43.21

6 Hardee (A) A 44.34

7 Southeast (A) A 44.88

8 Cardinal Mooney (A) A 45.07

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 948 THOMPSON, Majavia Hardee NT

2 319 GRIECO, Catalina Cardinal Mooney NT

3 1076 FREED, Jocelyn Riverview (Sarasota) NT

4 1089 CEASER, Carolie Riverview (Sarasota) NT

5

6

7

8

Section 2 of 6

1 257 DUNLAP, Quincey Lemon Bay NT

2 891 PETERSON, Jakai Booker NT

3 233 JOHNSON, Jenna Lemon Bay 1:20.00

4 1083 VON ARB , Julia Riverview (Sarasota) NT

5 296 MONSEREZ, Hallie Cardinal Mooney NT

6

7

8

Section 3 of 6

1 1029 RISLIN, Sagael Bayshore 1:12.46

2 603 ALESSANDRO, Svetlan Port Charlotte 1:12.00

3 693 CERNIGLIA, Mackenzie Bishop Verot 1:09.45

4 586 CLERJUSTE, Kimberly Port Charlotte 1:09.00

5 174 JOYNER, Darielle Southeast 1:09.15

6 868 PACK, Tayanna Booker 1:11.10

7 22 SAFFOR, Ziya Manatee 1:12.39
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

8 962 AMMONS, Hailey Lennard 1:16.43

Section 4 of 6

1 409 IVANENKO, Milana Venice 1:08.19

2 344 ROGERS, Isabella Cardinal Mooney 1:07.75

3 181 BROWN, Tameria Southeast 1:06.18

4 746 MADRID, Natalia Palmetto 1:05.13

5 877 ASH, Ty'Anna Booker 1:05.89

6 593 JOHNSON, Aryanna Port Charlotte 1:07.00

7 426 FRANCOLINI, Alyson Venice 1:08.06

8 32 CIAMPI, Mia Manatee 1:09.00

Section 5 of 6

1 414 VOLK, Rylee Venice 1:05.00

2 780 ROOKE, Mia Palmetto 1:04.50

3 665 PARKER, McKinley Bishop Verot 1:03.82

4 459 MAJANO, Ariana Lakewood Ranch 1:02.96

5 676 SARNAC, Ella Bishop Verot 1:03.45

6 9 TROUPE, Resinia Manatee 1:04.08

7 835 FERNALD, Emma Clearwater Central Cath 1:04.97

8 72 PROCOPIO, Scotia Sarasota 1:05.00

Section 6 of 6

1 94 MITCHELL, Janel Sarasota 1:01.95

2 767 ENGLISH, Jozelyn Palmetto 1:01.00

3 119 WALDRON, Maeve IMG Academy 59.20

4 140 FRANCIS, Jaden IMG Academy 56.44

5 121 MORRIS, Sanaa Rae IMG Academy 58.19

6 531 MARSTON, Hailey Lakewood Ranch 59.72

7 504 LEMUS, Sophie Lakewood Ranch 1:01.86

8 81 NEBEL, Isabella Sarasota 1:02.00

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 1100 TAROHOCKER, Jaydo Riverview (Sarasota) NT

2 1159 MOLINA, Julian Hardee NT

3 197 WILLIAMS, Latrevian Southeast NT

4 730 MCCARTY, Shane Bishop Verot NT

5 808 TOMIAMPOS, Antonio Clearwater Central Cath NT

6 843 BAIR, Corbin Clearwater Central Cath NT

7 615 NELSON, Ezra Port Charlotte NT

8

Section 2 of 6

1 300 YENCIK, Michael Cardinal Mooney NT

2 971 MEMBERS, Jayden Lennard NT

3 658 CAMERON, Alexander Bishop Verot NT

4 61 DE CRAPIO, Joshua Sarasota 1:08.13

5 10 JEAN, Daron Manatee NT

6 1154 LEISE, Kristofer Riverview (Sarasota) NT

#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

7 277 CRAFT, Daylan Lemon Bay NT

8 921 ARRELANO, Antonio Hardee NT

Section 3 of 6

1 881 BELVIN, Bryan Booker 1:02.13

2 490 DUFFY, Andrew Lakewood Ranch 1:00.60

3 39 CLARK, Sean Manatee 59.91

4 879 SUMPTER , Tyree Booker 59.24

5 305 HEALD, Connor Cardinal Mooney 59.25

6 528 BESS, Dylan Lakewood Ranch 1:00.29

7 570 MARKOSKI , Angel Lakewood Ranch 1:02.13

8 161 AMATO, Tyson Southeast 1:02.31

Section 4 of 6

1 778 MCDUFFIE, Gabriel Palmetto 58.00

2 1021 LOUIS, Ben Bayshore 57.47

3 957 NOEL, Frank Lennard 56.66

4 599 THAYER, Bryce Port Charlotte 56.14

5 318 MILLER, Andrew Cardinal Mooney 56.28

6 423 ESCORT, DJay Venice 57.44

7 710 AVERY, Zachary Bishop Verot 57.67

8 988 SHOEMAKE, Justin Lennard 58.90

Section 5 of 6

1 60 JESTER, Terry Sarasota 56.00

2 29 STEWART, Elijah Manatee 55.70

3 1056 BURKE, Aidan Riverview (Sarasota) 55.08

4 373 PLATT, Deylen Venice 54.63

5 222 KLINGSHIRN, Kurt Lemon Bay 54.89

6 282 PASICK, Aaron Lemon Bay 55.38

7 743 GAVIN, Robert Palmetto 56.00

8 815 WELZ, Kyle Clearwater Central Cath 56.12

Section 6 of 6

1 755 KEYS, Dior Palmetto 54.00

2 372 NICELY, Kyle Venice 53.12

3 1016 ANDERS, Derien Bayshore 52.79

4 149 HICKS, Carl IMG Academy 47.18

5 854 FORRESTER, Logan Booker 51.69

6 168 THOMAS, Jamaal Southeast 53.05

7 90 MCKAY, TAHJAVIUN Sarasota 53.50

8 601 POWELL, Lashawn Port Charlotte 54.00

#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 207 ENGELAUF, Presley Lemon Bay NT

2 174 JOYNER, Darielle Southeast NT

3 507 CENDANA, Marcela Lakewood Ranch NT

4 54 CARAGIULO, SOPHIE Sarasota NT

5 337 FAYETTE, Abigail Cardinal Mooney NT
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

6 750 HOPKINS, Eleanor Palmetto NT

7

8

Section 2 of 4

1 385 DEVRIES, Iris Venice NT

2 838 LEONARDI, Amelia Clearwater Central Cath NT

3 316 JESSUP, Madelyn Cardinal Mooney 1:09.47

4 47 LAWRENCE, Katherine Sarasota 1:02.10

5 233 JOHNSON, Jenna Lemon Bay 1:02.77

6 861 SANTIAGO, Sofia Booker NT

7 973 HUMPHREY, Shamiya Lennard NT

8

Section 3 of 4

1 762 SOUNDARA, Nirvana Palmetto 55.95

2 1006 GANT, Amari Lennard 55.71

3 580 RYAN, Skylar Port Charlotte 55.01

4 822 CARSON, Allison Clearwater Central Cath 54.72

5 693 CERNIGLIA, Mackenzie Bishop Verot 54.87

6 613 LEGGETT, Abby Port Charlotte 55.52

7 612 LAUTURE, Christlove Port Charlotte 55.77

8 356 MARTINEZ, Bella Cardinal Mooney 58.67

Section 4 of 4

1 801 HOLMES, Allison Clearwater Central Cath 52.66

2 80 PHILLIPS, Lanie Sarasota 52.13

3 1009 COX, Savannah Lennard 49.12

4 155 OI, Sara IMG Academy 45.44

5 112 SANCHEZ-NUNEZ, Ant IMG Academy 45.70

6 758 WATTS, Kalea Palmetto 51.00

7 432 LEGARE, Kareena Venice 52.52

8 441 BARTLETT, Leah Venice 52.68

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 650 LATELL, David Bishop Verot NT

2 538 NEWMAN, Eli Lakewood Ranch NT

3 974 FILLBRUAN, Gianni Lennard NT

4 629 FULLINGTON, Christia Port Charlotte 53.37

5 345 LESCANO, Sakaie Cardinal Mooney 54.22

6 850 GILES-MITCHELL, Olaj Booker NT

7 525 ASHLEY, Isaac Lakewood Ranch NT

8 946 PIERRE, Junior Hardee NT

Section 2 of 4

1 381 CASSAWAY, Desavion Venice 50.78

2 910 DONALDSON, Andrew Hardee 50.00

3 202 LECLAIR, Zach Lemon Bay 49.28

4 632 DOUGLAS, Daunte Port Charlotte 48.00

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

5 105 TISDALE, Zane Sarasota 48.86

6 253 HUTCHERSON, Matthe Lemon Bay 50.00

7 675 RUE, David Bishop Verot 50.50

8 995 ALEXIS, Adarrien Lennard 51.46

Section 3 of 4

1 203 WILLIS, Reece Lemon Bay 47.50

2 906 PIERRE, Marc Hardee 47.07

3 52 BOYER, Tyler Sarasota 46.91

4 393 CROWELL, Joseph Venice 46.73

5 784 ANDERSON, Christoph Palmetto 46.80

6 378 LEASH, Tyler Venice 46.98

7 350 WALSH, Hunter Cardinal Mooney 47.30

8 853 STANFORD, Gavin Booker 47.59

Section 4 of 4

1 786 BING, Jozell Palmetto 45.50

2 343 AVERBECK, Noah Cardinal Mooney 43.66

3 796 DAVIS, Michael Palmetto 43.10

4 707 HILL, Chase Bishop Verot 42.01

5 856 BRADLEY, Caleb Booker 42.57

6 69 HENDRICKSON, Micha Sarasota 43.38

7 594 MASLANKA, Jacob Port Charlotte 43.69

8 967 JOHNSON, Chris Lennard 46.36

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 1067 LENZ, Ashlee Riverview (Sarasota) 2:52.54

2 1010 KEITH, Jane Lennard 2:53.93

3 1061 TUCKER, Audrey Riverview (Sarasota) 2:54.27

4 354 KEFFER, Kassidy Cardinal Mooney 2:56.74

5 618 WADSWORTH, Peighto Port Charlotte 2:57.70

6 924 SANCHEZ, Yadira Hardee 3:04.59

7 926 AVILES, Jasmine Hardee NT

8 620 BOYCE, Hailee Port Charlotte NT

9 844 PHY, Katherine Clearwater Central Cath NT

10 864 WEBER, Annabelle Booker NT

11 992 WILSON, Olivia Lennard NT

Section 2 of 3

1 82 WADE, Kasumi Sarasota 2:32.15

2 818 SINGER, Kasey Clearwater Central Cath 2:32.57

3 665 PARKER, McKinley Bishop Verot 2:33.67

4 38 WEBER, Melissa Manatee 2:36.65

5 255 MATSON, Kerri Lemon Bay 2:38.00

6 412 BUDDE, Bailey Venice 2:39.40

7 270 HALL, Haley Lemon Bay 2:40.55

8 1052 FONTAINE, Olivia Riverview (Sarasota) 2:45.07

9 681 CIUNI, Samantha Bishop Verot 2:45.57
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

10 869 MEDEIROS, Taja Booker 2:50.69

11 323 KOCHIS, Kate Cardinal Mooney 2:51.30

12 590 D'APRILE, Kendall Port Charlotte 2:52.00

Section 3 of 3

1 150 WARD, Jais IMG Academy 2:14.00

2 914 MIER, Adriana Hardee 2:15.40

3 452 MARSTON, Grace Lakewood Ranch 2:17.62

4 391 COURVILLE, Juliana Venice 2:18.44

5 92 KEMPF, Marissa Sarasota 2:23.47

6 107 HARDING, Andie IMG Academy 2:24.00

7 89 MENKE, Ella Sarasota 2:26.68

8 728 REITZ, Julia Bishop Verot 2:28.60

9 157 GANLEY, Lia IMG Academy 2:29.00

10 501 GRANACK, Sydney Lakewood Ranch 2:29.70

11 812 WEBER, Marissa Clearwater Central Cath 2:31.20

12 530 BRADSHAW, Riley Lakewood Ranch 2:31.30

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 863 GUZMAN, Evan Booker 2:25.43

2 447 RODRIQUEZ, Andrew Venice 2:25.87

3 953 MYERS, Jeremy Hardee 2:28.82

4 167 SCHMUCKER, Dylan Southeast 2:29.53

5 19 BOCHE-LOAIZA, Bruce Manatee 2:29.56

6 842 MILEY, Dylan Clearwater Central Cath 2:30.00

7 364 SUTTHOFF, Nathan Cardinal Mooney 2:30.95

8 817 WILLIAMSON, Finlay Clearwater Central Cath 2:36.56

9 881 BELVIN, Bryan Booker 2:46.81

10 327 GREGORY, Noah Cardinal Mooney 2:52.01

11 1015 BRADY, Kyle Bayshore 2:53.41

12 313 RUBEN, Tyler Cardinal Mooney 3:07.39

13 954 FELIX, Eric Hardee NT

14 182 MIMS, Nascir Southeast NT

15 1159 MOLINA, Julian Hardee NT

16 706 RICHMOND, Nicholas Bishop Verot NT

Section 2 of 3

1 376 GROVES, Matthew Venice 2:11.34

2 636 MAULT, Chandler Port Charlotte 2:11.96

3 900 BUE, Alec Booker 2:12.08

4 752 CARLOS, Luis Palmetto 2:12.51

5 202 LECLAIR, Zach Lemon Bay 2:14.00

6 168 THOMAS, Jamaal Southeast 2:14.33

7 453 UNDERWOOD, Dylan Lakewood Ranch 2:14.85

8 1044 BACH, Noah Riverview (Sarasota) 2:15.00

9 717 MAXWELL, Dominic Bishop Verot 2:15.45

10 996 GALEANO, David Lennard 2:17.00

#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

11 1035 WILLIAMS, Nicholas Bayshore 2:19.43

12 606 BENNETT, Colby Port Charlotte 2:19.85

13 48 MOSCICKI, Rafal Sarasota 2:20.00

14 467 EL MAHDI, Omar Lakewood Ranch 2:21.85

15 841 NEAL, David Clearwater Central Cath 2:24.44

16 627 FLAVIN, Brendan Port Charlotte 2:24.84

Section 3 of 3

1 124 CARNEY, Isaac IMG Academy 1:57.00

2 128 MWANGI, Vince IMG Academy 1:57.00

3 147 PEREZ, Isaac IMG Academy 2:03.00

4 1016 ANDERS, Derien Bayshore 2:05.90

5 62 PATRICK, William Sarasota 2:06.00

6 703 BANKS, Cooper Bishop Verot 2:06.28

7 88 CRISP, Evan Sarasota 2:08.00

8 1111 VEGA, Chris Riverview (Sarasota) 2:08.67

9 965 TALLENDER, Caden Lennard 2:08.89

10 508 LAIELLI, Gavin Lakewood Ranch 2:10.03

11 213 FINCK, Matthew Lemon Bay 2:10.44

12 1058 DAVIS, Zane Riverview (Sarasota) 2:10.47

13 394 WILLIAMS, Brian Venice 2:10.72

14 214 BLEM, Thomas Lemon Bay 2:10.77

15 790 SANTANA, Cresensio Palmetto 2:11.00

16 793 PENA, Christian Palmetto 2:11.01

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 328 STAINTON, Reme Cardinal Mooney NT

2 1145 RUFFIN, Leah Riverview (Sarasota) NT

3 353 LOVE, Annalise Cardinal Mooney NT

4 643 ALBRECHT, Hailey Bishop Verot NT

5 26 JACKSON, Kaiya Manatee NT

6 252 CHERNIAK, Sophia Lemon Bay NT

7 337 FAYETTE, Abigail Cardinal Mooney NT

8

Section 2 of 6

1 47 LAWRENCE, Katherine Sarasota 33.25

2 908 MARTINEZ, Yesaily Hardee 32.42

3 589 JOSEPH, Huguedana Port Charlotte 32.23

4 554 WETHERINGTON, Chl Lakewood Ranch 31.40

5 558 WILLIAMS, Dahliya Lakewood Ranch 31.50

6 164 LOPEZ, Evelyn Southeast 32.36

7 28 WRIGHT, Taniyah Manatee 32.43

8 1018 FFRENCH, Shanoi Bayshore 34.13

Section 3 of 6

1 188 PRICE, Jada Southeast 31.14

2 948 THOMPSON, Majavia Hardee 31.10
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

3 604 LOCKEY-PROGYL, Ary Port Charlotte 31.00

4 573 GIBSON, Tamya Lakewood Ranch 30.36

5 1076 FREED, Jocelyn Riverview (Sarasota) 30.45

6 383 CANNON, Gabrielle Venice 31.01

7 805 BEDINGHAUS, Taylor Clearwater Central Cath 31.13

8 647 REAGAN, Olivia Bishop Verot 31.16

Section 4 of 6

1 838 LEONARDI, Amelia Clearwater Central Cath 29.93

2 22 SAFFOR, Ziya Manatee 29.37

3 598 SUMMERSETT, Brean Port Charlotte 29.27

4 369 AYETTE, Ashley Venice 28.32

5 445 CRONEY, Michelle Venice 28.98

6 257 DUNLAP, Quincey Lemon Bay 29.37

7 269 RAGAZZONE, Lauren Lemon Bay 29.57

8 1028 DIX, Trinity Bayshore 29.99

Section 5 of 6

1 964 PETERSON, Renae Lennard 27.95

2 138 ALBEE, Olivia IMG Academy 27.39

3 780 ROOKE, Mia Palmetto 27.20

4 144 REGAN, Kelly Claire IMG Academy 27.12

5 891 PETERSON, Jakai Booker 27.14

6 767 ENGLISH, Jozelyn Palmetto 27.20

7 73 SCHWIED, Maren Sarasota 27.50

8 72 PROCOPIO, Scotia Sarasota 28.00

Section 6 of 6

1 902 ARRINGTON, Raja Booker 27.01

2 898 SMITH, Terrietta Booker 26.64

3 939 DELHOMME, Acheline Hardee 26.12

4 687 HERRERA, Geraldine Bishop Verot 25.55

5 129 KIRNON, Amani IMG Academy 25.88

6 1153 SHRIVER, Tessa Riverview (Sarasota) 26.30

7 993 PETERSON, Janiya Lennard 26.87

8 193 JONES, Azharia Southeast 27.03

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 915 CHERY, Edner Hardee NT

2 1146 WHITE, Ryon Riverview (Sarasota) NT

3 831 DOLAN, Patrick Clearwater Central Cath NT

4 61 DE CRAPIO, Joshua Sarasota 27.07

5 816 JAFFE, Andy Clearwater Central Cath NT

6 819 BUSCH, Brice Clearwater Central Cath NT

7 952 VALDEZ, Ryan Hardee NT

8

Section 2 of 6

1 595 ALMANZAR, Jaxon Port Charlotte 26.32

#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

2 1037 RAMIREZ, Jordan Bayshore 26.18

3 1136 PETITTA, Luke Riverview (Sarasota) 26.03

4 477 HILL, Zayon Lakewood Ranch 25.73

5 1003 ALCIN, Jaquez Lennard 25.77

6 36 WELCH, Vomari Manatee 26.09

7 905 JENKINS, Sonny Booker 26.28

8 559 LENCHINSKY, Tony Lakewood Ranch 26.42

Section 3 of 6

1 8 HARRIS, Davon Manatee 25.30

2 854 FORRESTER, Logan Booker 24.81

3 242 BLANDING, Kent Lemon Bay 24.66

4 318 MILLER, Andrew Cardinal Mooney 24.41

5 309 HEALD, Cameron Cardinal Mooney 24.62

6 634 WESLEY, Aarontae Port Charlotte 24.73

7 5 BEAN, Bonshavior Manatee 24.83

8 638 HERNANDEZ , Guiller Bishop Verot 25.56

Section 4 of 6

1 222 KLINGSHIRN, Kurt Lemon Bay 24.35

2 1040 WILLIAMS , Johnell Riverview (Sarasota) 24.27

3 619 JARRETT, Jamor Port Charlotte 24.00

4 1004 CHOYCE, Quinton Lennard 23.94

5 282 PASICK, Aaron Lemon Bay 23.98

6 547 DANIELS, Eli Lakewood Ranch 24.10

7 195 THOMAS, Elijah Southeast 24.33

8 684 MANZANARES, Mazur Bishop Verot 24.36

Section 5 of 6

1 398 SHANNON, Larry Venice 23.83

2 183 PERKINS, Cameron Southeast 23.71

3 786 BING, Jozell Palmetto 23.50

4 972 MONROE, Hakeem Lennard 23.47

5 788 DAWES, Nathan Palmetto 23.50

6 69 HENDRICKSON, Micha Sarasota 23.65

7 743 GAVIN, Robert Palmetto 23.80

8 379 WESTON, Miles Venice 23.85

Section 6 of 6

1 1023 BOYER, Julien Bayshore 23.20

2 176 DAVIS, Bryan Southeast 23.00

3 856 BRADLEY, Caleb Booker 22.73

4 396 PLATT, Jayshon Venice 22.63

5 688 CURTIS, Malik Bishop Verot 22.72

6 90 MCKAY, TAHJAVIUN Sarasota 22.91

7 940 AUSTIN, Hezekiah Hardee 23.10

8 134 KORMAN, William IMG Academy 23.20
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#12 Women's 3200 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 526 MELZER, Aurora Lakewood Ranch 11:10.50

2 332 JARRETT, Rachel Cardinal Mooney 11:57.96

3 579 INGHAM, Maeve Lakewood Ranch 12:00.00

4 797 WILSON, Priya Palmetto 12:10.00

5 705 THOMAS, Kylie Bishop Verot 12:25.48

6 943 BRANDEBERRY, Kaitly Hardee 12:34.00

7 823 WEBER, Michelle Clearwater Central Cath 12:43.47

8 732 PFLEGER , Maren Bishop Verot 12:49.40

9 237 MARSICOVETERE, Ha Lemon Bay 12:55.33

10 614 MACHADO, Katrina Port Charlotte 13:18.61

11 457 MEADOWS, Rachel Lakewood Ranch 13:30.00

12 833 ECKARDT, Olivia Clearwater Central Cath 13:43.40

13 439 LOGE, Mallory Venice 13:51.33

14 635 HAMSHER, Lyndsey Port Charlotte 14:02.45

15 249 MOREY, Addison Lemon Bay 14:10.88

16 869 MEDEIROS, Taja Booker 14:12.57

17 358 MROCZKOWSKI, Chris Cardinal Mooney 14:19.78

18 942 ALTIERI, Jada Hardee 14:38.15

19 907 GUTIERREZ, Amy Hardee 17:00.57

20 813 MACIEJEWSKI, Ceci Clearwater Central Cath NT

21 442 SABADIN, Tyler Venice NT

22 682 THOMAS, Maddison Bishop Verot NT

#11 Men's 3200 Meters
Lane # Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 735 MERTZ, John Bishop Verot 10:56.36

2 272 HEDDERMAN, Brenna Lemon Bay 10:58.11

3 668 TUBBS, Grayson Bishop Verot 10:58.34

4 244 PERRY, Jacob Lemon Bay 10:58.77

5 761 CARTER, Randall Palmetto 11:10.60

6 600 MAULT, Kauhner Port Charlotte 11:16.77

7 575 BELLAIRE, Timothy Lakewood Ranch 11:30.00

8 1059 DONNELLY, Andrew Riverview (Sarasota) 11:45.00

9 1118 MAGLIO, Domenic Riverview (Sarasota) 11:45.00

10 794 POULIN, Christian Palmetto 11:59.46

11 922 WOOD, Christamas Hardee 12:18.07

12 969 RUGGLES, James Lennard 12:22.49

13 324 MALONI, Matthew Cardinal Mooney 12:26.52

14 888 MAZZA, Logan Booker 13:24.85

15 811 ROJAS, Devan Clearwater Central Cath 13:30.42

16 621 CHUMBLEY, Tyson Port Charlotte NT

17 1013 GAMEZ, Isreal Lennard NT

Section 2 of 2

1 1005 MARTINEZ, Seth Lennard 9:25.77

2 117 WINTERS, Noah IMG Academy 9:36.00

#11 Men's 3200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane # Name Team Time

3 146 WEEKES, Alex IMG Academy 9:40.00

4 128 MWANGI, Vince IMG Academy 9:45.00

5 44 STIFF, Robert Sarasota 10:00.00

6 820 NOLAN, Dylan Clearwater Central Cath 10:03.59

7 583 WADSWORTH, Tyler Port Charlotte 10:11.02

8 763 BUTZOW, Collin Palmetto 10:18.06

9 79 JONES, Zachary Sarasota 10:27.95

10 1072 CARAGIULO, Roman Riverview (Sarasota) 10:30.00

11 828 KOLETSOS, Sean Clearwater Central Cath 10:37.13

12 713 PORTES, Antonio Bishop Verot 10:42.26

13 451 CATLETT, Owen Lakewood Ranch 10:47.74

14 211 PERRY, Sean Lemon Bay 10:52.59

15 938 AVILES, Angel Hardee 10:54.00

16 303 HASSLER, Gage Cardinal Mooney 10:54.66

#22 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1

2

3 Lennard (A) A 4:23.01

4 Cardinal Mooney (A) A 4:19.42

5 Sarasota (A) A 4:20.00

6 Port Charlotte (A) A 4:55.00

7

8

Section 2 of 2

1 Clearwater Central Catholic (A) A 4:16.35

2 Booker (A) A 4:15.03

3 Palmetto (A) A 4:10.00

4 IMG Academy (A) A 3:55.01

5 Lakewood Ranch (A) A 4:01.14

6 Venice (A) A 4:15.00

7 Bishop Verot (A) A 4:15.76

8 Manatee (A) A 4:17.33

#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1

2 Lakewood Ranch (A) A NT

3 Port Charlotte (A) A 3:55.00

4 Bayshore (A) A 3:44.00

5 Sarasota (A) A 3:45.37

6 Manatee (A) A 3:59.00

7 Bishop Verot (A) A NT

8

Section 2 of 2
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#21 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

1 Lennard (A) A 3:42.14

2 Booker (A) A 3:40.02

3 Cardinal Mooney (A) A 3:36.74

4 Southeast (A) A 3:35.02

5 Lemon Bay (A) A 3:35.86

6 Palmetto (A) A 3:39.00

7 Riverview (Sarasota) (A) A 3:42.00

8 Venice (A) A 3:43.44
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